Applications
Technical Report
This Technical Report describes procedures that are routinely performed in a sequencing laboratory with the
Concentrator plus, namely reconcentrating DNA samples, removing of alcohol residues, aliquoting enzymes,
and using the Desiccator function.
It is shown that working with the Concentrator plus is easy and provides a fast and gentle evaporation.
By providing optimal evaporation conditions regarding the vapor pressure of the solvent and the temperature
sensitivity of the samples, it saves time and prevents sample loss.

W
 0
20
/G
B
2/
P
D
F/
04
11
/K
W
Application Note 016 | page 4
 Description Order No. International Order No. North America
 Rotor F-45-72-8, for 72 Microcentrifuge tubes 0.5 mL 5490 034.007      022822080
 Rotor F-45-70-11, for 70 Microcentrifuge tubes 1.5/2.0 mL 5490 032.004 022822047
 Rotor F-45-48-11, for 48 Microcentrifuge tubes1.5/2.0 mL 5490 030.001 022822004
 Rotor A-2-VC, for 2 Microtest plates or 2 PCR plates 5490 045.009 022822241
 Rotor F 45-24-12, for 24 round bottom tubes of up to 6.0/8.0 mL
 (12 mm Ø × 67-100 mm in length)
5490 036.000 022822144
 Rotor F-50-8-16, for 8 round bottom tubes of up to 15.0/20.0 mL
 (16 mm Ø × 105-120 mm in length)
5490 041.003 022822233
 Rotor F-50-8-18, for 8 round bottom tubes of up to 15.0/20.0 mL
 (18 mm Ø x 105-128 mm in length)
5490 042.000 022822179
 Rotor F-45-8-17, for 8 Falcons of up to 15 mL (17 mm Ø x 118-123 mm in length) 5490 038.002 022822225
 Rotor F-40-36-12, for 36 x 1.5 mL vials (12 mm Ø x 33 mm in length) 5490 040.007 022822209
 Rotor F-45-36-15, for 36 x 3.0/5.0 mL vials (15 mm Ø x 45-48 mm in length) 5490 035.003 022822128
 Rotor F-45-16-20, for 16 x 6.5/10.0 mL vials (20 mm Ø x 42-55 mm in length) 5490 043.006 022822136
 Rotor F-40-18-19, for 18 x 10.0 mL vials (19 mm Ø x 66 mm in length) 5490 037.006 022822161
 Rotor F-45-12-31, for 12 x 20.0 mL vials (31 mm Ø x 55 mm in length) 5490 044.002 022822217
 Rotor F-35-8-24, for 8 x 25.0 mL vials (24 mm Ø x 86-90 mm in length) 5490 039.009 022822187
 Rotor F-35-6-30, for 6 Falcons of up to 50 mL (29.5 mm ø x 116-123 mm in length) 5490 047.001 022822231
Ordering Information Rotors
 Article Order No. International Order No. North America